
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The amendment that follows 
 

is identified in places as 
 

Committee Amendment “C”. 
 

It is actually 
 

Committee Amendment “B”. 



~" 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2168 

DATE: May 28, 1999 (Filing No. S-365 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " c" to S.P. 770, L.D. 2168, Bill, "An 
Act to Implement the Recommendations of the State Compensation 
Commission" 

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting 
the following: 

'An Act to Repeal the State Compensation Commission' 

Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the 
enacting clause and before the summary and inserting in its place 
the following: 

'Sec. 1. 3 MRSA §2-B, as amended by PL 1999, c. 2, §l, is 
repealed. 

Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Page l-LR3083 (3) 

1999-00 

($2,200) 
(3,500) 

2000-01 

($2,200) 
(2,000) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT B to S.P. 770, L.D. 2168 

TOTAL 

Deappropriates funds no 
longer needed for the per 
diem and expenses related to 
the State Compensation 
Commission due to the repeal 
of the commission.' 

($5,700) ($4,200) 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1999-00 2000-01 

18 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

20 General Fund ($5,700) ($4,200) 

22 
The Legislature will realize some savings in General Fund 

24 expenditures due to the repeal of the State Compensation 
Commission. This bill includes General Fund deappropriations of 

26 $5,700 and $4,200 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, 
respectively, from funds no longer needed for the per diem and 

28 expenses related to the commission.' 

30 
SUMMARY 

32 
This minority report repeals the State Compensation 

34 Commission established by the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 3. 

36 This amendment also adds an appropriations section and 
fiscal note to the bill. 

Page 2-LR3083(3) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




