

The amendment that follows is identified in places as Committee Amendment "C". It is actually

Committee Amendment "B".

_		L.D. 2168
2	DATE: May 28, 1999	(Filing No. S-365)
4		
6	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT	
8	Reported by:	
10	Reproduced and distributed under th of the Senate.	ne direction of the Secretary
12	STATE OF MAINE	
14	SENATE 119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION	
16		
18		
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " ^C " to S. Act to Implement the Recommendatio	
	Commission"	
22	Amend the bill by striking ou	at the title and substituting
24	the following:	
26	'An Act to Repeal the State Compensation Commission'	
28	Further amend the bill by stri	
30	enacting clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the following:	
32	' Sec. 1. 3 MRSA §2-B, as amend repealed.	led by PL 1999, c. 2, §1, is
34	-	lowing funds are appropriated
36	Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.	
38		1999-00 2000-01
40	LEGISLATURE	
42	Legislature	
44	Personal Services	(\$2,200) (\$2,200)
46	All Other	(3,500) (2,000)

j A star

Page 1-LR3083(3)

ŧ

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

RES

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT B to S.P. 770, L.D. 2168 TOTAL (\$5,700) (\$4,200)2 Deappropriates funds no longer needed for the per 4 diem and expenses related to 6 State Compensation the Commission due to the repeal 8 of the commission.' 10 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following: 12 14 **'FISCAL NOTE** 16 2000-01 1999-00 18 **APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS** 20 General Fund (\$5,700) (\$4,200)22 The Legislature will realize some savings in General Fund 24 expenditures due to the repeal of the State Compensation Commission. This bill includes General Fund deappropriations of 26 \$5,700 and \$4,200 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, respectively, from funds no longer needed for the per diem and 28 expenses related to the commission.' 30 **SUMMARY** 32 This minority report the State Compensation repeals 34 Commission established by the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 3. 36 This amendment also adds an appropriations section and fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR3083(3)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT